14

Monday. July 28, 1982.

A regular meeting of the Municipal Council was held et the Municipal Hall, Eimonds,
on Monday, July 28, 1952, at 7:30 P.M.

Present: Reeve Beamish in the Chaeir, Councillors Armgtrong, Charlton, Drummond,
Isherwood, MaeSorley, Philps end Wilks,

Movad by Counoillor Philps amd seconded by Councillor Wilks "That the minutes of the
previous meeting be giopted as written, and confirmed,
Carried Unanimously,

%
. Treasurer, Danish 01d People's Home,/?ﬂ%u:ating consgideration of the Council for

s grant in 1lieu of taxes, the taxes for the year 1952 smounting to #873,19,

Moved by Couneillor MacSorley and seconded by Councillor Wilks "That the letter

be received and the request be referred to the committes on grants for consideration,”
. arried Unanimously.

Corresponiing Secretary, Victorian Order of Nurses, Burnaby Branch, wrote expressing
appreciation for the grant extended to their Order by the Counoil for the year 1952
Moved by Ccuncillor Armstrong end seconded by Councillor Charlton "Thet the letter
be receivad end filed,” :

Carried Unanimously.

General Manager of Transportation, B. C. Electric Reilway Company, Limited, wrote
requesting suthority %0. move the existing bus stop southbound on MoKay near-side
of the interurban tracks t0 & new position southbound on MoKay at John Street,
Moved by Councillor Chgrlton and seconded by Councillor Drummond "That the letter
be received end suthority be granted,"

Carried Unanimously,

. G, Stanley Miller, Barrister gnd Solicitor, wrote pequesting & hearing in support

of a petition protesting against the proposed rezoning of property in the
vicinity of Beinbridge Avenue and Greenwood Street,

Mr. Miller attanded end eddressed the Council setting forth the objections of the
petitioners. .

No. regolution,

Maurice Phillips wrote steting that he wes the owner of Lot 30, Block 7, J.L. 93
und yished t0 purchuse Lot 29 for consolidetion with his present holdings. Mr.
Phillips further stated that he wus given to understend that he must pay to have
@ water main put up tc Lot 29, but since he did not intend to build on the gaid
Lot 29 wondered 1f the tw¢ lots could be ccnsolidated without supplying saeid
service,

Moved by Councillor Isherwood end seconded by Councillor Cherltan "That the letter
be received «nd the request be not granted,”

. ’ Cerried Unaenimously.

Bermen E, and Rhena J, Gilroy wrcte making application to subdivide property
situated ot 2250 Sussex Avenue, on which there is & duplex located,
Moved by Councillor MecSorley und seconded by Councillor Ishermood "Thet the

agplieation be_rqoeived and referred to the Subdivisjons Committee for considera-
tion end repost, .

Carried Ungnimously.

Phillip Miller wrote requesting permission to instal tg® besement suites in the
duplex under ccnstruction &t the corner of Neville Stregt end Curregh Avenue
stating thet the coefiing clewrunce of the basement was 8' and the depth of
bagement apprcximately 3'6" window height.

Moved bg Councillor Isherwood end seconded by Councillor Jrummond "That the appli-
cation be received and referred %o the standing commitiee on upertment house

8ites for considergticn and recommendation,

Cerried Unenimously,

Roy Bell Electric wrote stating thut they would ocnvey to the Corporation 16 feet
&% the Kingsway end of property described Lot 14, Elock 5, U.L. 29 provided the

. Copporation would black top end oonstruct the necessary retaining on seme.

Moved by counoillor MaoSorley and seconded by Councillor Drummond "That the

metter be referred to the Engineey for report as to the cost of bluck-topping and

congtruction of @& retaining wall, :
, Cerried Unanimously,

B. C. Bellinger wrote ocomplaining sbout the unsstisfactory meintensnce of street

lights on Kingseay.

Moved by Councillor Igherwood snd seoconded by Councillor Wilks "That the letter be

received and the writer be advised that the Corporation hus eéntered into an agree-

ment with & contractor to service these lights on Wednesday of each week and el

lights reported out «s at Wednesday morning are immedistely put into cperation,
Carried Unanimously.

B. C. Bellinger srote draming attention to the fgot that street lights had not yet
been instelled on the ssuth siie of Kingsws{ end thet in his 0f1nion the B, C,
Telephone Company whoge poles prevented inglcllation of these lights should be




~

compelled to remove the poles 30 that the lights can be installed, 4
Moved by Councillor Philps and seconded by Councillor Charlton “Thet the

letter be received and thut the writer be advised that the metter of inatal~
1ing these street lights ig in the hagds of the aopa:tment of Public Works, |

Provincial Government, %0 whom the matter will be referred.” |
Carried Unanimasly.

Gonersl Msnsger of Trensrortation, B. C. Electric Railwsy Company, Limitod&

wrote edvising that they proposed to institute & serjes of "Know Your CIty

tours, sterting Sundaey, August 17th end occntinuing esch Sunday until the end

of September, and requested permission 10 operate thege tours provided the :

Council hed no objections, P
i

.Moved by Councillor Charlton end geconded by Councillor Armstrong "Thet the

correspondence be received and the Company be aidvised that the Council has
no objection to the operstion of these tours,”
Carried Unanimously,

R. B. 0'Hara and others wrote complaining of the unganitary esnditions in

the Suncrest ares ceussd by the seepage from septic tanks into open drain-

sge ditches, and eleo of the poor oondition of the lane servicing the houses

on the inner circle of Sunecreést )rive, "

Moved by Councillor Armstrong end seconded by Councillor Charlton "That the ,

petition be recef{ved and the matter of the drainsge ditches be referred to }

the Sunitary Inspector and the matter of the lane be referred to the k

Engineer for such action as they deem necessary,"” ‘
Carried Unsnimously.

Voved by Councillor MacSorley ani seccnied by Councillor Jrummond "That the
Municipal Clerk obtain informaetion from the B, C. Eleotric Compeny as %0
wten the atreet lighta already ordered will be installed,”

Carried Unanimously.

Charles Pollard wrote gubmitiing claim for goods demayed when his basement
flooded as & result of a blowout in the Union Street water main at Duncan
Avenue on July 20th, .

Superintendent of Weter Waks and Foremen submitted informuticn coneerning
the soccident,

Moved by Councillor Igherwood and gseconded by Coungillor MacSorley "That
the cleim be received ani 1iability be disclaimed.

Carried Ungnimously, .-

Mrs, L, Mayhew wrote submitting claim for one pair of nylon hose damaged !
when the plank over an excavation, on which she was ocrossing, slipped

ocausing her to fgll,

Moved by Councillor Isherwcod and seconded by Councillor MacSorley "That :
the olaim be received and liability be disclaimed,” v

Carried Unanimously.

R, MacPhergon, District Commercial Mansger, B, C. Telephone Co,, wrote
submitting brief in connection with the Company's proposal to eliminate
t0ll ocharges between Vanoc uver and New Westminster.
Moved by Councillor Philps and seconded by Councillor Isherscod "That the
correspondence be received ani the Clerk be ingtruoted to investigate the
metter and make the necessary arprovel when polled,”

Carried Unanimously.

Excelsjor Pegt Limited wrote with reference to their arplicetion to
purchase Blcoks 12, 13 & 14 of ).L, 155B and Blook 19 of 155C, which pro-
perty the Corporetion refugsed to gell to them unless %he Company provided
gorvices. The Company steted regsons why they fult services mere not
necessery in this oase,
Mo ved b{ Councillor Philps and seconded by Councillor Isherwood "That the .
lotver be received and referred to the Subdivisions Committee for con- %
sideration,”
Carried Unsnimously, “« ¥

Fonald Crenston wrote cn behalf of residents onm Rumble Strest expregsing - ¢
apprecistion for the water main whiech was recently installed.

Mo ved b{ Councillor MaoZorley and geocnded by Couneillor Charlton "Thet

the letter be received,

Agent of the Kingsway Nursing Home,

Groaves Real Estate & Co. Lvd./nrote making wpplication for permission to

construct a nursing home on pgoperty located at the north-west corner of

Ingletcn and Sunset Streets, '

Moved by Councillor MacSorley and seconded by Councillor Isherwood "Thet

the upplicstion be received and referred to the Subdivisions Committee for

oonsideration and recommendation.” ]
Carried Unanimously,

i

|
Carried Ungnimously, r

3

Special committee appo.nted to consider the matter of "Slow Signa™ on
Sixteenth Avenue, between Mary Avenue and Eighth Street, recommending thst
no "Slow” zone be established in the ares until such time as s playground




16

i8 egtablished in thet area at which time "Plgypround Signs” will be erected,
Moved by Councillor Isherwood and geconded by 8§uneillorg%h11pe ]'That the peport
be received and the recommendation be gdopted, end thet the infommatiocn be forwarded

to the gomplainants.”
e Carried Unanimously,

Pergonnel Director submitted report recommending.that Mr., Gleén L, Eyford be
appointsd 40 the position of Deputy Municipal Engineor g3 from Julg 18; 19562,
NMoved by Councillor MacSorley and secondel by Councillor Philps "That the
recommendsticn of the Personnel (irector be sdopted.”

Carried Unanimonsly,

Porgonnel Director submitted report recommend ing thet Mr. George A, Evens be
confirmed in his gosiuon of Building Inspector (Electrical) on completion of his
probstionaryperiod on July 2nd, 1952, . "

Moved by Counecillor Armstrong end seconded b; Councillor Wilks "That the recommen-
dation of the Personnel Director de adopted,

Carriad Unenimously,

Pergonnel Director submitted report that ongtence C be
grgnted her requested leave of ﬁaen‘ég"%‘ﬁﬁ‘ﬁné%%%q?nggr )ﬁg& go 8otober i%%é,‘

wiithout pay.
Moved by Councillor Isherwood end gseconded by Counci)lor MacSorley "That the
recommendation of the Personnel )irector be adopted.

Carried Unanimously,

Pergonnel Director submitted report on Storemen I and II getting forth certain

{;eogmgndntions regariing these two positions and also giving the wage rate for
& Jobs,

Moved by Councillor Ishermcod and seconded by cou.noillor MacSorley "That the

report be preceived end opted, end that the U e off 1 dviged of th
oontents of this x~o;::u-'¢:':5 P * “ ° nio? b leially aivis °

Carried Unanimously,

Pergonnel Director submitted report on the matter of emplo yees exempt from bargain-
ing with the Union end edvised thst the Assistant Treasurer hal been excluded by
the Labor Relations Board,

Moved by Councillor Isherw0od and seconded by Councillor Drummond "That the report
be received and thet the Union be officially edvised of the contents,”

Carrisod Unenimously.
Pergonnel Director submitted report recommeniing that the salary scale for

Janitors s noted and Storekeeper De inoreasel as, follows:

Janitor I $182 - 190 ~ 199 - 208 - 218
Janitor IT . 199 ~ 208 - 218 - 228 -~ 238
Storekeeper. 261 - 273 - 285 - 298 - 312

Moved by Councillor Isherwood and seconded by Councillaor Armstrong "thet the
recommendation of the Pprgonnel Director be adoptsd,”

Cerried Unanimously.

Treasurer submitted repbrt recommeniing that nllo;umoes be maie under Section 311
of the Municipal Act ms follows:

Lot 41/42, Blk. 30/34, D.L. 98 Sk. 11228, F, Werrington

.1951 Penalty $ 7,94 1961 Interest .8 2,62
Lot 1y Blk, 7, JsUe J4NEg, H. R. Lowden
1951 Peniliy 6,0 1951 Interest .$ 1,02

Lot 10, Blk, SEY, ).L. 99, G. E, Murph: .
155 Hencrey V86008 1851 Interest '$ .63
Lot 26, Blk., 2/3, D.L. 98, W. H. Goucher .
.1950 Penalty . 1950 Interest $ 6,40
Blk, 9, D.L, 150Nu0fNW4, S. E. Dahl

1951 Penalty & 3,39 1961 Intereat .§ .82
Lot 5, Plk, 2Wpt,., D.L, 99, N, C. Robinson )

1950 PenaltS $11,62 1950 Interest $11,03
Lot 9, Blk. 15, V.L. 150SE}f, C. G, Mathie .

1950 Penalty 4,90 1950 Interest & 4.85
1ot 18sW76', Blk, 8, ».l, 173, F, N, Timms

1951 Penelty & 3,76 1951 Interest .§ 1,23
Let 11, Blk, 4, 0.L. 171, Norman S. Hodgkins

1951 Penalty & 9,62 1951 Interest $ 3.17
ot 14, Bla. 32, D.L, 30, Leo C. Mills .

.1950 Penalty & 1,94 1951 Penalty -$ 1.87

Interest 1.26

Lot 6W160' ex, Sk. 6378, Blk. 2, J.L., 90S, F. E, Skinnes

%4951 Panelts $11.96 1951 Interest .$ 2,89
Lot 37, Blk, 4, D.L. 90S, E, A, Loveless

1961 Penglty  $11,54 1951 Interost $ 3,60

Lot 15, 8.). 1 & 3, Blk, 24, J).L. 27, Jus. Alfred Ball
1951 Penalty & 4,21
Lot 3 pt. ex. Pl. 8069, Blk, 25, J,L, 27, L, Herd

.1961 Pena]ty & 3,07 1951 Interest $ ,09
Lot 6 ex. WL60 & ex, Sk, 6378, Blk. 2, J.L, 90S, Wm. Shay
1961 Penalty [

FEEFE REREEEEEEE

9,66 1951 Interest & 2,20




1950 Penalty & 7,77 1950 Interes; $ 7.2 $14.97
' ).L. 57/58, Leonard Rgmsa
' L‘o"lés?l;%fxsltyBu* %’. 3% b 51451'Interest % .y43, $1.75
Lot 7, Blk. 66, D.L. 2125. G, H, J50k802 s 66
1950 Penalt .6 1951 Penslty .
) Intoregt .68 Interest .22 $ 2,24
1ot 8 as &bove: s o . 66
1950 Penglt .6 1951 Penslt .
Interegt .68 IntOregt .22 $ 2,24
Lot 9 as above:
195C Penalty & ,68 1951 Penalty & ,66
L Interest .68 Interest .22 3 2,24
Lot 10 as sbove: . s 66
950 Penalt .68 1951 .Penalt .
! Interegt .68 Intere Y 22 8 2,24
L°$1%%o°% ‘bigez $ 3,24 1951 Penalt $ 5,61
ONGK ’ ’Xd oNg .
. Interezt 3.22 Interest 1.85 £$13.92
Lot 12 as above:
1950 Penalty & .68 1951 Penaslty $ .66
Interest BB Interest .22 2 2.24
Lot 13 a8 above:
1950 Penalty & .68 1951 Penalty $ ,66
Interest . ,68 Interest .22 8 2,24 —
Lot 14 as above:
1950 Penglty & .68 1951 Penalty & .66 -
Interest .68 Interest .22 $ 2.24
Lot %5, Blk, 66, '.)*L. %ées. Giglgi .;aek?.:n s 66 e
1950 Penalt . anu .
gnt:regt .68 Interegw .22 8 2.24 .
Lot 16 a8 above:
1950 Penalty $ .58 1951 Penalty & .55
Intarest .57 Interest .18 8 1.68
—_——— Lot 17 as above:
1950 Penalty & .58 1951 Penalty & .85
= Interest .57 Interest .18 $1.88
Lot 18 &3 above:
_— 1950 Penalty $ .58 1951 Penalty 8 .55
Interest .57 Intereat .18 $.1.88
1 Lot 19 as above:
"1950 Penglty & .80 1951 Penalty & .77
! Interest .79 Interest .25 $ 2,61
Lot 20 a8 above:
R 1950 Penalt .22 1951 Penslt .22
Interegt . 1 m’éﬁegz ¢ .07 g .74
. Lot 21 as above: -
1950 Penalty $ .22 1951 Penalty $ .22
Interest - .23 - Intarest .07 2 .74
Lot g%oag ‘bi:°= $ .22 1951 Penalt $ .22
1 ona . e ena 2
Interegv .23 Int.eregt .07 $ .74
. Lot 23 ag above:
1950 Penalty & .22 1951 Penalty & ,22
Interest .23 Interest .07 & .74
Lot 24 a8 sbove:
1950 Penglty $ .22 1951 Penalty & .22
Interest 23 Interest 207 g .74
Lot 25 as asbove: s 22 1951
1950 Penalty . Sl Penalty & .22
Interest 23 Interest. .07 $ .74
lot 26 as above: .
1950 Penalty g .22 1951 Penalty $& .22
Interest. .23 Interest .07 & .74
Lot 27, Blk., 66, J,L. 2185, G. H. Jackson
1950 Penalty .$ .22 1951 Penalty # _22
Interest .23 Interest .07 $ .74
Lot 28 a8 wbove: .
1950 ie:alty‘ 8 .33 1951 Penslty @& .38
nteprost . .3
1ot 29 es above: Interest o13 $ .20
1950 Penalty & .22 1951 Penalty $ .22
Interest .23 Interest .07 g .74
Lot 30 as above:
1950 ;eg:1:yt ¢ .g% 1951 Penalty & .22
nieres < Interest .07 $ .74
Lot 31 as above: .
1950 gegnlty‘ $ .%% 1951 Penslty & .22
nterest . Interest .07 ¢ .74
Lot 32 gs sbove:
1950 Penalty - $ ,22 1951 Penalty & .22
Intereat 23 Intsrest «07 ¢ .74
10t 33 a3 above:
1950 Penglty & ,22 1951 Penalty @& ,22
Interest .23 Interest .07 $ .74
Lot 34 as above:
1950 Penalty $ ,22 1951 Penalty ¢ ,22
Interast .23 Interest .07 $ .74
o o . _

Lot 19, Blk, 20, D,L. 28C, Mary Kipp

T R



18

Lot 35 as above:

1950 Penalty $ .22 1951 Penalty $ .22
terogt 23 Interest .07
Lot 36 ssI:bo:o? . o 2.4
1950 Penalty $ ,22 1951Penalty $ .22
Interest «23 Interest .07 & .74
Lot 37 as above:
1950 Penalty & .22 1951 Penalty & .22
Interest 23 Interest .07 g 74
Lot 38 as above:
1950 Penalty & .22 1951 Penalty $ ,22
Interest .23 Interest .07 8 .74
Lot 1 N&, Blk, 39, 3-Ls 189, t. A. Faulkner )
1951 Penalty # 3,05 2 3.05
Lot 2, 8.0, A, Blk, 4, J.L. 88, Ivan G, Bust
1950 Penslty # 4,99 1950 Interest $ 4,92 . $.9.9]
GRAN)D tOtAL $221.01

Moved by Councillor Isherwood and sgeonded by Councillor Wilks "That the recommen-
dation of the Treasurer be sdopted,

Carried Unanimously.

Treusurer submitted disbursements in the total sum of $327,114,28, rer his reposrt
of July 25, 1952, for spprével,
Moved by Councillor Isherwood and seconded by Councillor Wilks "That digbursements
s submitted be aprroved,”

Carried Unanimously,

Clerk submitted report on property deseribed Part of Lot B, Blks, 6 & 7, J.L. 4
and Part of Lot 1, Blk, B, of Blks. 6 & 7, D.L,, 4 which prcperty is required to
provide the base for & fill required in cocnnection with Government Rosd, advising
thet the owner of Part of Lot B, Blks, 6 & 7, ).L. 4, Mr. G, Williems has
sdvised he is prepured to convey the portion required for the sum of $100,00, The
Clerk recommended thut thig offer be scdpted,
Moved by Councillor Armstrong end seocnded by Councillor Charlton "Thet the recommen-—
detion of the Clerk be edopted,”

Carried Unenimously.

Tewn Planning Commission submitted report on the sprlication of Standesd 011
Compeny for rezcning of prcperty loested in Block 32, ). L, 187 from "Residentigl”
to "Heavy Industrial”, recommending that this epplication be grsnted.

Moved by Cauncillor Armstrong end seconded by Councillor Isherwcod "Thet the report
be scoerted and that the Clerk be instructed to bring dcwn the neccessary amending
by-lew to Burneby Town Planning By-lew 1948,"

Cuerried Unanimously.

Clerk submitted report stating the Mr, M, McKellar had agreed to convey to the
Corporation Lot "A", S,). ")", Block "A", J).L, 28G and the Corporation in return
would convey to him Lots 1 «nd 30, Block 36, JU.L. 13 gg full payment for said
Lot "A", recommending that the proposal of Mr, MoKellar be mcoepted.
Moved by Councillor Philps and seconded by Councillor MacSorley "Thet the recom-
mendation of the Clerk be sdopted,”

Carried Unanimously,

Property Manager submitted report on the spplicstion of Mr, John MoArthur on
behglf of Thomus Arlow MoGreth %o purchese property known as the Inmun Estate
for & low rental housing proposal and recommenied {hat the same be referred to
the Subdivisions Committee for consideration,
Moved by Counocillor Philps and seccnded by Ccuncillor Wilks "That the recommenda-
tion of the Property Muanager be edopted,”

Carsried Unsnimously.

Unit Jirector submitted reyort oan the opereticns of the Health Jepartment for the
month of June, 1952, L

M%v:% EX Gouneillor Wilks and seccnded by Councillor Philps “"That the report be
réecel1v .

Carried Ununimcusly.

Spécial committes appointed to consider the application of Clifford John
Hutchingcn to esteblish & Public Hull ut 45681 Grendview Highway, stating hhe
premiges at pregent did not comply with Build.ng, Fire and Health reguls tions,
viz: (1) public toilét acoommodation is ineocmplete, (2) the proposed catering
kitohen {is gnccmple&e. (33 fire escape doorways do not Oporste in e satisfactory
menner, (4) electric wiring in portions of the building is in an unapproved
condition, (5) .sewer disposal locetion is in doubt and property lines should be
definitely established, recommeniing tbat approval be granted for & Public Hall
subject to the above conditions being corrected end glso subject to approval of
the Town Plann1n§ Appesl Boerd, the site being in s "Regidential” ares,

Moved by Councillor Philps and seconded by Gouncillor Armstrong "Thet the
recommendstion of the Committee be &dOpteg.

Cerried Ungnimously.

Sybdivisions Committee submitted repost on the epplicetion of Macaulay, Nicholls,
Maitland & Compuny t0 sublease water lots fronting lots 3, 4, and 5, J.L. 166
from the Corporation, recommending th.t the Corroration make applicetion for the
water 1ot (in the Fraser River) frunting the said property, and fronting the
atroot end of Tillicum Streel, gond thet when this water 1ot 1s secured thut the




19

W

-

Corroration re-lesse same %o The MgcGillis % Gibbs Company, the clients

[ of Mecsulay, Nicholls, Maitlsnd & Company, at & rental of 75 cents per

foot subject to the reservation of a 25' wide portion at the westerly end
of the said water lot,
Moved by Counocillor Isherwood gnd seconded by Couneillor Jrummond "Thet
the recommendation of the Subdivisions Committee be gdopted,”

Carried Ungnimously,

COMMTSTER QF tHE WHOLE REPORt
Your Committee met om Mondey, July 14,.1952, mnd recommend:

1. Thet on full page edvertisement be placed in each of the two local
pepers, Nems Courler and Burnaby Advertiser, re statistics es to
60 years of progress, . . . .

2. Tbat Capitael Bu ﬁa$ for paving, water works end mechinery purcheses
be epproved in the following smounts,:

Road Paving $151, 505,00
Water Works Renewals 37,000,00
Machinery Purchases 46, 500,00

and that the Clerk be instructed to bring dosn necessary by-laws pro-
viding for these funds from Tax Sale Monies.

3. Thet Lots 7, 8, 10 and 11 of Blook 1, Jistrict Lot 205, Save and
Except the Southerly 33" thereof, ani the Westerly 33’ of Lot 7 and
the Egsterly 10' of Lot 11 be sold to the Shell 01l Co yof —
?ritish Columbie Limited, sub)ect to the following cynditicns;:

s) Thet the Company olear, grede and gravel the 33' roud allowance
composed of the wegterly 33' of Lot 7 and the southerly 33' of
Lots 7, 8, 10 and 11 snd the eusterly 10' of Lot 11. .

(b) Thst the Company convey to the Corporation the southerly 33' of
Lot 9 for road purposes.

(c) Thet the Company grant’ %o the Corporation an eesement for &
water line on the line of the present roel sllowance of Pandoras

Street,
4, Thet Lot A of District Lot 218 Save anl Except the southerly 66'
extonding from Stretford Avenue to Walney Avenue be sold to the
Shell 01l Compeny of British Columbia Limited, subject to the follow-
ng conditicns:
%. That vhe Company clear, grade and grnvol the said 66' road
allowenos reserved off the said Lot A,

(b} Thgt the Shell 01l Compuny of British Columbia Limited dedicate a

33" roed allowsnoce off Lot A, J.L. 217 for the widening of
Cliffe Avenue,
6, Thet the Corporstion enter no objection to {he cance llation of
Pandora Strest betmeen Fell Avenue aend the westerly boundary of Lot
12, Blook 1, District Lot 205, ani the cancellaticn of Kensington
Avenue from Paniora Street northerly.

6. That the Corporation agree to the rezoning of thewhole of the property

owned by the Shell 0il Company thet is not slresdy zoned as "Heavy

Industrial” to "Heavy Industrial” subject t0 the Compeny entering into
P

an agreement w1t9 the Corporatidon whereby the Company will agree %0
keof the West 66° of Lot A, District lot 218 free ans clear from
buildings from & point on Cembridge Street Br g distance of 400

northerly, "
Moved by Councillor Isherwood end seconded by Councillor Wilks Thsg

Clause 6 of the report be amernded by striking out the words "to the
in the first line snd by substituting thereof "not to oppose the”, and
the report as emended be adopted,”

Carried Unenimously,

Moved by Councillor Wilks and seccnied by Councillor Isherwood "That the
Municipsl Counocil aprrove in principle the getting sside of gome of the
money from the sale of materfront property to the Shell 011 Company of
B. C. for the Munieipality's shere of the develorment of @ wharf on
Burrerd Inlet for smell boats and plessure craft, and thgt this metter be
referred t0 the Engineer for an estimation of costs, and a recommendation
8 t¢ the most suiteble site,"”

Carried Unanimously.

Chairman of Heslth, Senitation und Social Assistence Committee submitted
report recommending thet this Municipality sbsre equally ith the Pro-
vinciel Government Mr, Coughlin's (Sceial Welfaure Administrator) salary
end expenases from June lsgt to December 3lst, 1952,

Mo ved Councillor Philgs snd secondel by Councillor Wilks "That the
repdst ge received and the recommendation be adopted.”

Carried Unsnimously.

. Engineer submitted detailed account of works completed during the two

woek period ending July 13th, 1952,
Moved by Counoillor MscSorley and secomdsd by Councillor Isherwood "That
the report of the Engineer bs received,”

Carried Unanimously,

Engineer submitted Board O0f Works estimates of work covering the two meek
period July 28th to August 10th, 1952, for approval as follows:
Beard of Works General 74, 085,00




20

Moved by Councillor MescSorley and seconded by Councillor Wilks “That estimates
| a8 submitted be approved.”

Carr 19& Unanimously,

Engineeér submitted Water work's estimates of work covering the two week period
. July 28th to August. 10th, 1952, inelusive, for approvel &8s follows:

tey Wor Gene 9, 675,00
Moved by Councillor Maoggr%y an sseoonig& by Counegl.l&r Wilks "That estimstes
as submitted be approved.”

- . . Carried Unanimously,

| Engineer gubmitted Parks estimates of work covering the two week period July 26th
to August 10th, 1952, inelusive, for approvel as follows:

. . . Parks General ¢ 4,000,00 "
Moved by Councillor Armstrong and seconded by Councillor Charlton "Thst estimates
a«s submitted be mpproved,”. .

) . Carried Unanimously,

, Engineer submitted Health & Sanitation estimates of work covering the two week
- pariod July 28th to August 10th, 1962, inelusive, for approval &3 follows:
o . Health & Sanitation General # 3,950,00

Moved by Councillor Wilks and seconded by Councillor Phiips Thet estimates as

gubmitted be approved,”

. Carriad Unanimously.

Engineer submitted reports under the LooslIMprovement Act on the petitions for
paving streets gs follows:

: treet from Patterson Avenue to MoKey Avenue
i % w“ Eszfﬁi?bd cost of the work - %1,380,00
: Chargeable to the owners concerned ~ $1,283,00
Portion to be borne by the Corpscration - $97,00
Srecial asséssment should be paid {n two annual installments,
) . from Imperial Stgeet to Vietory Street
' i () Estimated cost of the work - 52.090.00
; (b) Churgeable to the owners concerned -~ $1,864,00
: {c; Portion to be borne by the Corporation - $226,00
d) Spechl assessment ghould be paid in two ennual instellments.

Wﬂm from Britton St;reet %0 16%h Street
a) Estimated cost of the work - $1,467.84

| . (b) chargeable to the owners concerned - $1,408,96
ie; Portion to be borne by the Corporation - $58,88
d Special assessment ghould be paid in two annual ingtallments,

Y
b
[

d

Moved by Councillor Isherwood and seconded by Councillor Charlton "Thgt the report
be received send the Clerk be instructed to bring down the necessary by-laws,”

Carried Unanimously.

. Engineer submitted rérort on claim for demeges submittei by Mrs, L, M. Hill
who injured herself when she tripped over s bese of a lemp stendard, recommeniing
_Z the Corporation disclaim 11ability in this case.
Moved by Councillor MscSorley e«nd seconded by Councillor Armstrong "That the
report be received gnd gdopted.”

Carried Unanimously.

Clerk submitted Certifice®s of Sufficiency aovering the following works of Local
Impravement:

2 (1) c. RB. Page ot el 4' Cement sidewalk on North side ofWatling Street
from Nelson Avenue tg Royal Oak Avenue,

(2) N. Wnitechurch et gll 4' cement sidewalk on West siie of Sixth Street from
13%h Avenue %0 14th Avenue,

(3). {‘. Ex .Summers. et &1 peving Senders Street from Nelson Avenue to Marlborough
venue,

(4) H. Burton et ul paving Ewart Street from Royal Oak Avenue to Roslyn Avenue,

Moved by Councillor Ish¢rwood and seconded bﬁnCOunoill.or Armgtrong "That the
Certificate be received und referred to the gineer for rerosrt ynder the Local
Tmprovement Aet,"

Propenﬂpsales were submitted for approvel &s follows: Carried Unanimously,

Sules S Assesged  Sales
’ . =Moo —Pupohasar Praperty
, 8094  MACKIE, Willium Lot A, Blk. 10, J.L, 169, $ 435,00 % l500‘.0er;-
; MACKIE, Isabella
', 8095 TLSON, Sareh Lot 18, Blk. 33, J.L. 121 220,00 300,00

w
. WILSON eo Thomsgo

i 8096 H&GfUNJ.Aﬁliznbetg Emily Lot 4, Blk. SN pvt., J.L, 35 360,00 400,00
HOGLUN), Raelph Abraheam
| 8097 KALYK, Nicolas Lot 1, Blk. 23, J.L. 151/3 430,00 3,525,00
. CLARY, Alfred Hope

FREE, Annette Gertrude
8098  ROBTNS, Albert Geoffrey Lot 1gg. s.). 2/7, Blk. 1/3, 250,00 300,00

Jals, .




21

. introduced and that the Council d0 sit a8 @ Committee of the Whole with

Sales Slip Purchase Property Asgeagsed Sale
No., urohaser Vllue‘s___gglgg

8099 GREGSON, Louige Cloverlot 10, Blk wg. ¥7760.00 ¥ 800,00
GREGSON; Lloyd Herry J.b. 12% . 00

8101 WILLIAMS, Elwick T, Lot 6, Blk, 4y D.L. 35 340,00 400,

8102 BATLEY, Patricis M. Lot 3&%- Bik. 5 N.'pt, 200,00 400,00
BATLEY, Louis Johm  D.L. 3

8103 HAFFt, Gordon Innis Lot 5, Blk. 13, ).L.186 430,00 601,00

8104 CROWTHER, Hilde R, Lot F, Blk. 15, J.L. 29 440,00.: 490,00
CROWTHER, Joserh

8106 CLARY, #Alfred H, Lots %4& By Blk, 39, 800,00 900,00
KALYK, Nicholas olus

8106 BABRTSON, Elns M. Lots 32, 33 & 34, S.).1,900.00 1000,00
HARRISON, Hugh J. Blk' 5, D.L., 159

8107 McRAE, Elizebeth A, gas g{shqt 2, Blk, 7, 250,00 300,00

oL,

8108 STEPHENS, Harry Lot J, Blk. 15, ).L. 29 440,00 540,00
StEPHENS, Esward

8109 PIttS, Elizsbeth Lot H, Blk, 15, J.L. 29 440,00 490,00
PIVTS, Alexander G,

8110 B, BJORNSON & SONS Lotso4t. 42, and 43, Blk.660,00 760,00 -

. 14 elds .

8111 . tHE SHELL OIL Lot 7 pt., Lots 8 & 40225,00 42000.00
COMPANY OF CANAJA 10 & 11 pt., all in ?lk.
Lt). 1, J.L. 205 and Pt. (37

J .;,Jn?1) of J.L. 2i8
8112 PRESCOt3, Muriel Lots 36 & 37, Blk, 14, 440,00 490,00 -

PRESCOtT, Theodore J., 29
Moved by Councillor Drummond and geconded by Counocillor Armstrong "ThaT
property sales a8 submitted be approved.
Carried Unsnimously,

Moved by Couneillor Jrummcnd end seconded by Councillor Armstrong "That
"Burnaby Land Sale By-law No. 8, 1952" be now intrcduced and that the
Council do sit s & Committee of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chsair

to oonsider the By-law,"”
Carried Unanimously.

The Reeve asked the question: "What is your plessure with this By-law?"

. Moved by Counocillor Drummend and seconded by Councillor Armstrong "That

the By-lew be resd byshort title only.
Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Councillor Drummond and seconded by Councillor Armstrong "That
the Committee do now-rise and report the By-lew complete without
smendment,”

Carrisd Unanimously.

The Council reé-convened.

. Moved by Councillor Drummond and seconded by Councillor Charlton "That

Burnaby Land Sale By-l.w No. 8, 1952" be now passed.,”
Carried Unanimously,

. Moved by Councillor Armstrong and seconded by Councillor Charlton "Thet

"Burnaby Town Planning By-law 1948 Amendment By-law No, 5, 1952" bs now

. introduced end read & first time,"”

Carried Unanimously.

. Moved by Couneillor Armstrong end seconded by Councillor Charlton "That

L]
Burnaby Town Plenning By-law 1948 Amendment By-l . " do pess
its first regding.” y pont By=lew No. 5, 1962 P

Cearried Unanimously.

. Moved by Counoillor Wilks snd seconded by Councillor Isherwood "That i

& Pubio Hearing be gset for August 6th at 7:30 P.M, at the Municipal

. Hall 1in connection with "Burnaby Town Planning By-lew 1948 Ameniment

By-law No. 5, 1962" "
Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Councillor Isherwood and seconded by Councillor MaoSorley "That : L
"Burneby Tex Sale Lanis Mcnies E enditure B§~15w 1952" be now ’ £

the Reeve in the Chair %o consider the By-luw."”
Carried Unanimously.

) Tpo Reeve asked the question: "What 1s your rleasure with thig By-law?” - l

. Moved by Councillor Isherwood and seconded by Councillor MacSorley "That

the By-lew be read by short title only
: Carried Unanimously.

. Moved by Councillor Isherwcod end seconded by Councillor MaoSorley "That




the Committes do now rise &nd rerort the By-law complete without amendment.,”

Carried Unanimously.

. The Council re-convened,

. Moved by Couneillor Isherwood end seconded by Councillor MecSorley "That "Burnaby
- Tax Sele Lends Monies Expenditure By-lew 1952" be now pessed,”

. Carried Unanimously,

+ Moved by Councillor Isherwood wnd seconded by Councillor MaoSorley "That "Burnaby

. the Council do sgit ag 8

Tex Sale Lands Monies Exgenditure §¥-1nw No, 3, 1952" be now introduced end that

ommittee the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair %o
oonsider the By-law,

Carsried Unsnimously,

. The Reeve assked the question: "Whet 1s your pleasure with thig By-law?”

: Moved by Counoillor Ishermood and seconded by Councillor MacSorley "That the
' By~-lew be read by short title only,"

Carried Unanimously,

- Moved by Councillor Isherwood and seconded by Councillor MeeSorley "That the

Committee do now rise end report the By-law complete without ameniment,"”
Carried Unenimously,

. %he Ccuncil re-ccnvened.

Moved by Councillor Isherwood and seconded by Councillor MacSorley "Thet "Burnaby
Tax Sele Lends Monies Expenditure By-lsw No, 3, 1952" be now passed,”

Carried Unanimously,

. Moved by Councillor Drummond and seecnded by Councillor Wilks "That "Burnaby

Preperty Exchenge 1962" be now reconsidered,
Carried Ungnimously.

. Moved by Councillos Drummond and seconded b{ Councillor Wilks "Thet "Burneby
' v

Preperty Exchange By-lew 19527 be now finel adopted ani that it be gigned by %he
Reeve and Clerk and thet the Corporste seml be affixed thereto,”

Carried Ununimously,
Moved by Councillor Armstrong and seeconded by Ccuncillor Cherlton "Thet "Bugnsby
Town Plenning By-lew 1948 Améndment By-law No,.4, 1952" be now reconsidered,
' Carried Unenimously,

Moved by Councillor Wilks and seconded by Councillosr Drummond "Thgt further
consideration of this By-law be tabled until August 6th,”
: ' Carried Unanimously.

. Moved by Councillor Isherscod and seconded by Councillor Drummond "Thet authority

" and effiXx the Corporate Seal therets."

be granted to execute & temEOrary buildin% sgreement with Frederick Blake end
Ruby Murgeret Bluke, that the Reeve and Clerk be authorized to gign the agreement

Carried Unenimously.

The meeting then adjourned to Wednesday, August 6th at 7:30 P.M,

.Y

PR

confirmed:

Reeve Clerk




